On June 27, 2005, Dr. Robinson asked the following questions regarding agenda item G1  - 2005-2006 Consolidated Grant Application for Selected Federal Progams:

Question:    How much do we expect to receive from each of the Title programs? 
Response:  The following allocations are ESTIMATES. We have not received final allocations from the Florida DOE as yet. 
Title I - $31,384,593
Title I , Part D -Local Neglected and Delinquent - $640,842
Title I, Part F - Continuation of Comprehensive School Reform - $1,110,000
Title II, Part A - Teacher and Principal Training/Recruiting - $7,065,416 
Title V, Part A - Innovative Programs - $569,350
Question:     Do we use Title 2 to provide sign on bonuses for outstanding teachers in high needs schools?
Response:    Some of the Title II dollars are used to provide a signing incentive to teachers NEW to the district that agree to teach at Title I schools for a period of 4 years. Title II has allocated $2,000,000 for that purpose for next year.
On June 27, 2005, Dr. Richmond asked the following question regarding agenda item G1  - 2005-2006 Consolidated Grant Application for Selected Federal Progams:

Question:     Why are the public and private schools lumped together?

Response:   The Title I and Title II grants must include programs for public and private school students. This is a requirement of both grants. Therefore, they are combined into the grant application as required by the State.
